# **40.00 4201**'

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM679582

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Third Bank, National Association		09/30/2021	National Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dynapower Company, LLC		
Street Address:	71 South Wacker Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 4500 Paul Hastings		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60606		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	DP Acquisition Corporation		
Street Address:	ss: 71 South Wacker Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 4500 Paul Hastings		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60606		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4201702	DYNAPOWER	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024083141

**Email:** jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1:1090 Vermont Avenue, NWAddress Line 4:Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jean Paterson

REEL: 007446 FRAME: 0352

TRADEMARK

900648276

SIGNATURE:	/jep/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2021		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=106-2021 Fifth Third Bank 1#page1.tif			
source=106-2021 Fifth Third Bank 1#page2.tif			
source=106-2021 Fifth Third Bank 1#page3 tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007446 FRAME: 0353

# RELEASE OF FIRST AMENDMENT TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF FIRST AMENDMENT TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS ("Release"), dated as of September 30, 2021, is made by FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (successor in interest to Fifth Third Bank), as Agent for the Lenders ("Agent"), for itself and as agent for each Lender and each affiliate of Fifth Third Bancorp (collectively, "Secured Party"), and is as follows:

WHEREAS, Secured Party, DYNAPOWER COMPANY LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Dynapower</u>") and DP ACQUISITION CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Holdings</u>", and, collectively with Dynapower, "<u>Debtor</u>"), are parties to that certain First Amendment to Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents, dated as of March 31, 2016 (the "<u>Agreement</u>"), which was recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 6, 2016, in its records at Reel 005766, Frame 0264-0271. Capitalized terms used, but not defined, herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Agreement granted to Secured Party a continuing security interest in and to the Trademarks and Patents set forth on Schedule I attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party desires to release its rights and security interests in the Trademarks and Patents set forth on Schedule I attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, Secured Party hereby releases and terminates its security interest in, liens on, and all other rights in, to and under the Trademarks and Patents set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007446 FRAME: 0354

# FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By: Q

Title:

SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF FIRST AMENDMENT TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

TRADEMARK REEL: 007446 FRAME: 0355

## SCHEDULE I

## **Patents**

Grantor	Patent Number	Patent	Date Patent	Date Patent
		Application Number	Issued	Applied
Dynapower		62188278		
Dynapower Company LLC				
Dynapower		62188282		
Dynapower Company LLC				

## $\underline{Trademark}$

**RECORDED: 10/07/2021** 

Grantor	Trademark Name	Trademark Application Number	Trademark Registration Number	Date of Application	Date of Registration
Dynapower Company LLC	DYNAPOWER	85517558	4201702	January 16, 2012	September 4, 2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 007446 FRAME: 0356